

ALASKA NATIVE TRIBAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM

ALEUTIAN PRIBILOF ISLANDS ASSOCIATION

ARCTIC SLOPE NATIVE ASSOCIATION

BRISTOL BAY AREA HEALTH CORPORATION

CHICKALOON VILLAGE TRADITIONAL COUNCIL

CHUGACHMIUT

COPPER RIVER NATIVE ASSOCIATION

COUNCIL OF ATHABASCAN TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS

EASTERN ALEUTIAN TRIBES

KARLUK IRA TRIBAL COUNCIL

KENAITZE INDIAN TRIBE

KETCHIKAN INDIAN COMMUNITY

KODIAK AREA NATIVE ASSOCIATION

MANIILAQ ASSOCIATION

METLAKATLA INDIAN COMMUNITY

MT. SANFORD TRIBAL CONSORTIUM

NATIVE VILLAGE OF EKLUTNA

NATIVE VILLAGE OF EYAK

NATIVE VILLAGE OF TYONEK

NINILCHIK TRADITIONAL COUNCIL

NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

SELDOVIA VILLAGE TRIBE

SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDATION

SOUTHEAST ALASKA REGIONAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM

TANANA CHIEFS CONFERENCE

YAKUTAT TLINGIT TRIBE

YUKON-KUSKOKWIM HEALTH CORPORATION

VALDEZ NATIVE TRIBE

Alaska Native Health Board

THE VOICE OF ALASKA TRIBAL HEALTH SINCE 1968

907.729.7510 907.729.7506 • 4000 Ambassador Drive (ANHB Office) • Anchorage, Alaska 99508 • www.anhb.org

Sent via evangelyn.dotomain@ihs.gov

March 1, 2023

Re. Tribal Self Goverance Advisory Committee Alaska Representatives

Dear Ms. Dotomain,

As an Tribally-Elected Leader, I write on behalf of the Alaska Native Health Board and the Alaska Tribal Health Compact, to appoint the following Alaska area representatives, Ms. Carolyn Crowder as the Primary Representative, Ms. Ileen Sylvester as the Alternate Representative, and Ms. Alberta Unok and Mr. Jim Roberts as the Technical Representatives.

Contact information:

Carolyn Crowder Yakutat Tlingit Tribes Email: <u>crowder@j2sg.org</u> Phone: 907-952-4184

Ileen Sylvester VP Executive Tribal Services Southcentral Foundation Email: <u>isylvester@scf.com</u> Phone: 907-229-4660 Alberta Unok President/CEO Alaska Native Health Board Email: <u>aunok@anhb.org</u> Phone: (907) 727-7467

Jim Roberts Senior Executive, Intergovernmental Affairs Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium Email: jcroberts@anthc.org Phone: 503-347-7664

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Alberta Unok, President/CEO, Alaska Native Health Board at (907) 729-7510 or aunok@anhb.org.

Sincerely,

Chief William F. Smith, Chairman Alaska Native Health Board Tribally-Elected Leader of the Valdez Native Tribe